
Epuerto Sports 
Track Meet April 9, 2022 @ Marshfield High School 

3rd Girls 1500 
 
1 – Madison Isley (NB) 3rd Grade   6:50.22 
2 – Hazel Millet (CQ) 3rd Grade   6:51.19 
3 – Brooke Orr (MP) 3rd Grade   8:18.22 
 

3rd Boys 1500 
 
No Entries  
 

4th Girls 1500 
 
1 – Kendall Qualman (CB) 4th Grade   6:55.47 
 

4th Boys 1500 
 
1 – Raleigh Collier (NB) 4th Grade   5:48.69 
2 – Ace Mead (NB) 4th Grade    6:13.37 
3 – Jaidyn Tenney (CQ) 4th Grade  7:24.09 
4 – Christian Jansen (BN) 4th Grade  8:15.06 
5 – Hayden Sero (BN) 4th Grade  9:34.43 
 

5th Girls 1500 
 
1 – Delaney LaFranchi (MP) 5th Grade 6:47.34 
 

5th Boys 1500 
 
1 – Angelo Pedrini (NB) 5th Grade  6:06.88 
2 – Caleb Millet (CQ) 5th Grade  6:21.97 
3 – Christian Williams (MP) 5th Grade  7:07.38 
 

6th Girls 1500 
 
1 – Addison Horning (NB) 6th Grade  5:26.25 
 
6th Boys 1500 

 
1 – Ashton Carr (CQ) 6th Grade  6:06.34 

 



 

3rd Girls 100 
 
1 – Erin O’donoghue (BN) 3rd Grade  17.47 
2 – Lainey Dallas (CB) 3rd Grade  18.19 
3 – Madison Isley (NB) 3rd Grade  18.90 
4 – Zellie Wehner (BN) 3rd Grade  19.25 
5 – Zoe Preston (MP) 3rd Grade  19.60 
6 – Hallie Martell (MP) 3rd Grade  20.72 
7 – Violet Gilman (MP) 3rd Grade  20.78 
8 – Sophia Burke (CQ) 3rd Grade   21.25 
 

3rd Boys 100 
 
1 – Luke Henthorn (CQ) 3rd Grade  16.00 
2 – Kaleb Nowotny (CQ) 3rd Grade  16.53 
3 – Elias Moore (NB) 3rd Garde  16.59 
4 – Cooper Vinyard (CB) 2nd Grade  17.47 
5 – Logan Vinyard (CB) 2nd Grade  18.41 
6 – Espn Esparza (NB) 3rd Grade   20.09 
7 – Silas Barton (CB) 3rd Grade  21.44 
8 – Carson (BN) 3rd Grade   25.19 
9 – Jaxxon Huit (NB) 3rd Grade  26.53 
 

4th Girls 100 
 
1 – Calli McGriff (CB) 4th Grade  15.94 
2 – Lucy Seedborg (CB) 4th Grade  16.75 
3 – Rook Watts (CB) 4th Grade  17.87 
4 – Alayna Vonderohe (NB) 4th Grade 19.00 
 

4th Boys 100 
 
1 – Danner J (CB) 4th Grade   15.43 
2 – Raleigh Collier (NB) 4th Grade  15.72 
3 – Gavin Simpson (CB) 4th Grade  15.85 
4 – Landon Salter (CB) 4th Grade  16.91 
5 – Asher Wells (CQ) 4th Grade  17.00 
6 – Colt Crooks (NB) 4th Grade  17.19 
 

 
 



 

5th Girls 100 
 
1 – Brielle Nelson (CQ) 5th Grade   15.34 
2 – Paige Williams (CQ) 5th Grade  16.00 
3 – Sophia Ishida (NB) 5th Grade  17.06 
4 – Ella McCord (CB) 5th Grade  17.66 
5 – Chamille Taylor (NB) 5th Grade  18.63 
6 – Haidyn Creamer (CB) 5th Grade  18.91 
7 – Michelle Isley (NB) 5th Grade  19.81 
8 – Zoya Hammond (NB) 5th Grade  19.90 
9 – Taiyo Weeks (MP) 5th Grade  20.79 
10 – Amai Zatica (CB) 5th Grade   22.12 
 

5th Boys 100 
 
1 – Christian Williams (MP) 5th Grade  17.09 
2 – Angelo Pedrini (NB) 5th Grade  17.10 
3 – Xavier Simons (MP) 5th Grade   22.22 
4 – Dalton Blay (NB) 5th Grade  23.94 
 

6th Girls 100 
 
1 – Isabelle (CB) 6th Grade   17.53 
2 – Ava Barton (CB) 6th Grade   20.16 
 

6th Boys 100 
 
1 – Hudson Ayer (CB) 6th Grade  16.59 
2 – Matthew Isley (NB) 6th Grade  17.28 
3 – Warren Labine (CB) 6th Grade  19.25 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

3rd Girls 400 
 
1 – Brooke Orr (MP) 3rd Grade  1:40.94 
 

3rd Boys 400 
 
1 – Kaleb Nowotny (CQ) 3rd Grade  1:26.28 
2 – Weston McCord (CB) 2nd Grade  1:30.41 
3 – Jack Scott (MP) 3rd Grade   1:31.94 
4 – Jase Ashton (CB) 3rd Grade   1:32.32 
 

4th Grade Girls 400 
 
1 – Scarlett Devins (CB) 4th Grade  1:29.63 
2 – Stephanie Fields (MP) 4th Grade  1:32.04 
 

4th Boys 400 

 
1 – Raleigh Collier (NB) 4th Grade  1:18.75 
2 – Noah White (NB) 4th Grade  1:19.60 
3 – Asher Wells (CQ) 4th Grade  1:32.00 
4 – Christian Jansen (BN) 4th Grade  1:44.47 
 

5th Girls 400 
 
1 – Brielle Nelson (CQ) 5th Grade  1:16.19 
2 – Kindall Wyatt (CB) 5th Grade  1:18.94 
3 – Claire Roberts (CB) 5th Grade  1:20.87 
4 – Kenadie Marberger (CQ) 5th Grade 1:40.91 
 

5th Boys 400 
 
1 – Caleb Millet (CQ) 5th Grade  1:20.96 
 

6th Girls 400 
 
1 – Maya Parrish (CB) 6th Grade  1:28.69 
 

 
 



 

6th Boys 400 
 
1 – Tyler Martell (MP) 6th Grade  1:12.53 
3 – Tyson Epperson (MP) 6th Grade  1:48.28 
4 – Logan Simons (MP) 6th Grade  1:53.84 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

3rdGirls 800 
 
1 – Hazel Millet (CQ) 3rd Grade  3:34.03 
2 – Maddison Isley (NB) 3rd Grade  3:44.62 
3 – Hallie Martell (MP) 3rd Grade  4:06.56 
4 – Elizabeth Gary (MP) 3rd Grade  5:26.75 

 
3rd Boys 800 
 
1 – Jack Scott (MP) 3rd Grade   3:40.97 
 

4th Girls 800 
 
1 – Kendall Qualman (CB) 4th Grade  3:31.00 
 

4th Boys 800 
 
1 – Ace Mead (NB) 4th Grade   3:08.25 
2 – Jaidyn Tenney (CQ) 4th Grade  3:52.43 
 

5th Girls 800 
 
No Entries 
 

5th Boys 800 
 
No Entries 
 

6th Girls 800 
 
No Entries 
 

6th Boys 800 
 
1 – Tyler Martell (MP) 6th Grade  2:59.87 
2 – Tucker Kelner (CQ) 6th Grade  3:07.19 
 
 

 
 



 

3rd Girls 200 
 
1 – Paige Johnson (BN) 3rd Grade  38.16 
2 – Ava Scobby (BN) 3rd Grade  40.63 
3 – Zoe Preston (MP) 3rd Grade  44.37 
4 – Sophia Burke-Williard (CQ) 3rd Grade 50.16 
5 – Violet Gilman (MP) 3rd Grade  52.13 
 

3rd Boys 200 
 
1 – Luke Henthorn (CQ) 3rd Grade  34.81 
2 – Weston McCord (CB) 2nd Grade  39.29 
3 – Jase Ashton (CB) 3rd Grade  40.91 
4 – Elias Moore (NB) 3rd Grade  41.00 
5 – Espn Esparza (NB) 3rd Grade  43.90 
 

4th Girls 200 
 
1 – Rook Watts (CB) 4th Grade  36.75 
2 – Alayna Vanderohe (NB) 4th Grade  40.19 
3 – Stephanie Fields (MP) 4th Grade   40.41 
 

4th Boys 200 
 
1 – Asher Wells (CQ) 4th Grade  36.81 
2 – Landon Salter (CB) 4th Grade  37.22 
 

5th Girls 200 
 
1 – Paige Williams (CQ) 5th Grade  34.96 
2 – Delaney LaFranchi (MP) 5th Grade 35.09 
3 – Kindall Wyatt (CB) 5th Grade  35.13 
4 – Claire Roberts (CB) 5th Grade  35.84 
5 – Sophia Ishida (NB) 5th Grade  35.97 
6 – Haidyn Creamer (CB) 5th Grade  41.00 
7 – Ella McCord (CB) 5th Grade  41.40 
8 – Kenadie Marbergen (CQ) 5th Grade 42.41 
 

 
 
 



 

5th Boys 200 
 
1 – Angelo Pedrini (NB) 5th Grade   36.81 
2 – Christian Williams (MP) 5th Grade  38.78 
 

6th Girls 200 
 
No Entries 
 

6th Boys 200 
 
1 – Tanner Kelner (CQ) 6th Grade  33.31 
2 – Tyson Epperson (MP) 6th Grade  48.16 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

3rd/4th 4x100 Relay 

 
1 – Boys Coos Bay    1:10.78 
Danner Johnson, Landon Salter, Weston McCord, Gavin Simpson 
2 – Girls Coos Bay    1:14.25 
Lucy Seedborg, Kendall Qualman, Scarlet Devins, Calli McGriff 
3 – North Bend    1:15.35 
Colt Crooks, Madison Isley, Ayson Mead, Noah White 
4 – Bandon      1:16.94 
Paige Johnson, Levi Cassoday, Erin O’Donoghue, Christian Jenson 
 

5rd/6th 4x100 Relay 
 
1 – Boys Coquille    1:02.84 
Caleb Millet, Tanner Kelner, Ashton Carr, Tucker Kelner   
2 – Mixed Coquille    1:06.84 
Luke Henthorn, Kaleb Nowotny, Paige Williams, Brielle Nelson 
3 – Girls Coos Bay    1:07.46 
Mia Parrish, Isabella Norton, Claire Roberts, Kendall Wyatt 
4 – Mixed Coos Bay    1:19.03 
Ava Martin, Ella McCord, Hudson Ayer, Robert Bouthillier 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
3rd Girls High Jump 

 
1 – Lainey Dallas (CB) 3rd Grade  No Height 
      Violet Gilman (MP) 3rd Grade  No Height 
      Elizabeth Gary (MP) 3rd Grade  No Height 
      Zoe Preston (MP) 3rd Grade  No Height 

 
3rd Boys High Jump 

 
1 – Logan Vinyard (CB) 2nd Grade  3’6” 
2 – Cooper Vinyard (CB) 2nd Grade  No Height 
      Elias Moore (NB) 3rd Grade  No Height 
 

4th Girls High Jump 

 
1 – Lucy Seedborg (CB) 4th Grade  3’4” 
2 – Scarlett Devins (CB) 4th Grade  3’0” 
3 – Stephanie Fields 4th Grade  No Height 

 
4th Boys High Jump 

 
1 – Noah White (NB) 4th Grade  3’4” 
2 – Colt Crooks (NB) 4th Grade  3’0” 
 

5th Girls High Jump 

 
1 – Delaney LaFranchi (MP) 5th Grade 4’0” 
2 – Kindall Wyatt (CB) 5th Grade  3’6” 
3 – Paige Williams (CQ) 5th Grade  No Height 
      Taiyo Weeks (MP) 5th Grade  No Height 
      Michelle Isley (NB) 5th Grade  No Height 
      Claire Roberts (CB) 5th Grade   No Height 
 

5th Boys High Jump 

 
1 – Caleb Millet (CQ) 5th Grade  No Height 
      Brennon Johnston (BN) 5th Grade  No Height 



 

 
 
 

 
6th Girls High Jump 
 
No Entries 
 

6th Boys High Jump 
 
1 – Tucker Kelner (CQ) 6th Grade  3’10” 
2 – Tanner Kelner (CQ) 6th Grade  3’8” 
3 – Ashton Carr (CQ) 6th Grade  No Height 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
3rd Girls Long Jump 

 
1 – Paige Johnson (BN) 3rd Grade  8’0”  8’7”  8”11.5” 
2 – Zellie Wehner (BN) 3rd Grade  8’0”  7’1”  7’11.5” 
3 – Hazel Millet (CQ) 3rd Grade  6’11.5”  7’7”  7’1” 
4 – Madison Isley (NB) 3rd Grade  7’2”  7’2.5”  7’4” 
5 – Erin O’donoghue (BN) 3rd Grade  6’5”  6’11”  6’7.5” 
6 – Ava Scobby (BN) 3rd Grade  6’2.5”  5’6”  5’11” 
7 – Sophia Burke-Williard (CQ) 3rd Grade 6’2  5’10  6’1” 
 

3rd Boys Long Jump 

 
1 – Cooper Vinyard (CB) 2nd Grade  9’1”  8’3”  7’1” 
2 – Kaleb Nowotny (CQ) 3rd Grade  6’5”  7’11”  8’8” 
3 – Levy Cassoday (BN) 3rd Grade  8’6”  7’7”  7’10” 
4 – Logan Vinyard (CB) 2nd Grade  8’0”  8’1”  6’10” 
5 – Elias Moore (NB) 3rd Grade  7’0”  7’1”  7’8” 
6 – Espn Esparza (NB) 3rd Grade  7’7”  7’3”  6’9” 
7 – Weston McCord (CB) 2nd Grade  6’1”  6’11”  7’4” 
8 – Silas Barton (CB) 3rd Grade  4’0”  4’10”  5’1” 
 

4th Girls Long Jump 
 
1 – Rook Watts (CB) 4th Grade  8’5”  8’7”  8’8” 
2 – Lucy Seedbord (CB) 4th Grade  7’11.5”  8’6”  8’7.5” 
3 – Calli McGriff (CB) 4th Grade  3’9”  7’11”  8’0” 
4 – Kendall Qualman (CB) 4th Grade  7’4”  7’6”  7’8” 
5 – Alayna Vanderohe (NB) 4th Grade  7’5.5”  6’11”  6’10” 
 

4th Boys Long Jump 
 
1 – Danner J (CB) 4th Grade   11’9”  10’9”  9’11” 
2 – Gavin Simpson (CB) 4th Grade  9’2”  9’4”  10’2” 
3 – Christian Jansen (BN) 4th Grade  7’9”  8’5”  10’1” 
4 – Asher Wells (CQ) 4th Grade  9’4”  9’8”  9’10” 
5 – Landon Salter (CB) 4th Grade  7’0”  7’2”  7’3” 
6 – Hayden Sero (BN) 4th Grade  6’4”  6’8”  6’6” 
7 – Jaidyn Tenney (CQ) 4th Grade  5’10”  5’11.5”  6’4.5” 



 

5th Girls Long Jump 

 
1 – Delaney LaFranchi (MP) 5th Grade 9’1”  10’2”  10’5” 
2 – Brielle Nelson (CQ) 5th Garde  9’0.5”  9’7”  10’2” 
3 – Sophia Ishida (NB) 5th Grade  7’9.5”  6’6.5”  8’7.5” 
4 – Michelle Isley (NB) 5th Grade  7’3”  5’11.5”  6’5.5” 
5 – Ella McCord (CB) 5th Grade  6’11.75” 5’9.5”  6’1.75” 
6 – Camillie Taylor (NB) 5th Grade  6’3”  5’5.5”  6’1” 
7 – Zoya Hammond (NB) 5th Grade  5’4.5”  5’5.5”  4’11.5” 
8 – Haidyn Creamer (CB) 5th Grade  5’2.75”  2’9.5”  4’1” 
 

5th Boys Long Jump 
 
1 – Angelo Pedrinin (NB) 5th Grade  8’11”  9’2”  9’5” 
2 – Brennon Johnston (BN) 5th Grade  8’7”  9’0”  8’6” 
3 – Robert Bouthillier (CB) 5th Grade  5’11”  6’11”  6’9” 
       

6th Girls Long Jump 
 
1 – Ava Barton (CB) 6th Grade   6’0.5”  6’10”  7’0” 
2 – Isabella Norton (CB) 6th Grade  6’5.5”  5’11.5”  5’9.5” 
 

6th Boys Long Jump  
 
1 – Tanner Kelner (CQ) 6th Grade  11’4”  10’8”  11’1” 
2 – Hudson Ayer (CB) 6th Grade  10’4”  10’4”  10’2” 
3 – Matthew Isley (NB) 6th Grade  10’0”  9’6”  9’8” 
4 – Ashton Carr (CQ) 6th Grade  9’5”  10’0”  8’9” 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

3rd Girls Shot Put 
 
1 – Hallie Martell (MP) 3rd Graded  12’0.25” 
2 – Ava (BN) 3rd Grade   9’0” 
3 – Brooke Orr (MP) 3rd Grade  7’6.75” 
 

3rd Boys Shot Put 
 
1 – Levy Cassoday (BN) 3rd Grade  12’7.5” 
2 – Jack Scott (MP) 3rd Grade   9’4.25” 
3 – Carson (BN) 3rd Grade   6’0” 
4 – Jaxxon Huit (NB) 3rd Grade  5’7” 
 

4th Girls Shot Put 
 
No Entries 
 

4th Boys Shot Put 
 
1 – Hayden Sero (BN) 4th Grade  9’8” 
2 – Jaidyn Tenney (CQ) 4th Grade  9’0.25” 
  

5th Girls Shot Put 
 
1 – Amaia Zatica (CB) 5th Grade  13’5.5” 
2 – Camillie Taylor (NB) 5th Grade  13’3” 
3 – Zoya Hammond (NB) 5th Grade  12’2.75” 
4 – Kenadie Marberger (CQ) 5th Grade 11’5” 
 

5th Boys Shot Put 
 
1 – Xavier Simons (MP) 5th Grade  13’10” 
2 – Dalton Blay (NB) 5th Grade  7’2.5” 

 
6th Girls Shot Put 
 
1 – Maya Parrish (CB) 6th Grade  14’2.5” 
 

 
 



 

 
6th Boys Shot Put 
 
1 – Tucker Kelner (CQ) 6th Grade  18’7.5” 
2 – Tyson Epperson (MP) 6th Grade   18’7” 
3 – Logan Simons (MP) 6th Grade  13’6.25” 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
3rd Girls Turbo Javelin 
 
1 – Erin O’donoghue (BN) 3rd Grade  50’6”  41’3”  37’8” 
2 – Hallie Martell (MP) 3rd Grade  36’2”  29’8”  38’1” 
3 – Hazel Millet (CQ) 3rd Grade  19’6”  26’11”  33’2” 
4 – Zellie Wehner (BN) 3rd Grade  21’8”  21’7”  22’6” 
5 – Ava (BN) 3rd Grade   15’10”  19’3”  22’0” 
6 – Elizabeth Gary (MP) 3rd Grade  20’7”  14’3”  15’2” 
7 – Brooke Orr (MP) 3rd Grade  16’1”  16’3”  17’7” 
8 – Sophia Burke-Williard (CQ) 3rd Grade 14’2”  10’5”  14’4” 
 

3rd Boys Turbo Javelin 
 
1 – Luke Henthorn (CQ) 3rd Grade  47’3  50’3”  51’11” 
2 – Levy Cassoday (BN) 3rd Grade  46’8”  48’7”  43’2” 
3 – Jase Ashton (CB) 3rd Grade  30’2”  35’3”  33’7” 
4 – Carson (BN) 3rd Grade   30’0”  23’4”  22’2” 
5 – Silas Barton (CB) 3rd Grade  19’1”  19’10”  14’2” 
 

4th Girls Turbo Javelin 
 
1 – Alayna Vanderohe (NB) 4th Grade  38’7”  36’2”  28’6” 
2 – Stephanie Fields (MP) 4th Grade  29’10”  30’0”  25’8” 

 
4th Boys Turbo Javelin 
 
1 – Danner J (CB) 4th Grade   48’2”  37’1”  32’1” 
2 – Ace Mead (NB) 4th Grade   41’10”  44’2”  46’2” 
3 – Raleigh Collier (NB) 4th Grade  41’10”  39’11”  42’10” 
4 – Gavin Simpson (CB) 4th Grade  40’8”  38’8”  41’2” 
5 – Colt Crooks (NB) 4th Grade  28’5”  25’7”  36’0” 
 

5th Girls Turbo Javelin 
 
1 – Amaia Zatica (CB) 5th Grade  36’0”  21’3”  23’9” 
2 – Taiyo Weeks (MP) 5th Grade  21’0”  20’1”  21’4” 
3 – Kenadie Marberger (CQ) 5th Grade 21’0”  21’3”  19’1 
4 – Paige Williams (CQ) 5th Grade  20’3”  14’6”  18’3” 
 

 



 

 
5th Boys Turbo Javelin  
 
1 – Christian Williams (MP) 5th Grade  23’4”  32’5”  21’8” 
2 – Brennon Johnston (BN) 5th Grade  28’7”  25’7”  31’6”  
3 – Xavier Simons (MP) 5th Grade  16’2”  22’9”  31’0” 
4 – Dalton Blay (NB) 5th Grade  13’4”  13’0”  15’2”  
 

6th Girls Turbo Javelin 

 
No Entries 

 
6th Boys Turbo Javelin 
 
1 – Matthew Isley (NB) 6th Grade  33’9”  35’8”  41’10 
2 – Tyson Epperson (MP) 6th Grade  32’0”  38’8”  27’10” 
3 – Warren Labine (CB) 6th Grade  32’4  36’0”  35’0” 


